Power Supply Unit (PSU)
Super Junction MOSFETs:
Optimal Efficiency and Reliability for High-Power Systems
• PFC circuit for AC/DC converter
• Primary side switching for DC/DC converter
Super Junction MOSFETs for PSU Block Circuit
PSU Block Diagram
• Telecommunications

Mar. 2025-REV.07
Features Applications
Headquarters No.24, Gangshan N. Rd., Gangshan Dist., Kaohsiung City 82063, Taiwan
TEL +886-7-621-3121 FAX +886-7-621-3129 MAIL sales@panjit.com.tw
Series BV RDS(on)
TO-247AD-3LD ITO-220AB-F TO-220AB-L TO-252AA TO-263 / AB TOLLK
(V) (mΩ)
SJ
 M
O
SF
ET
60
0V 600
42 PJMH042N60FRC
74 PJMH074N60FRCH
99 PJMH099N60EC PJMF099N60EC PJMP099N60EC
105 PJMH105N60FRC PJMF105N60FRC PJMP105N60FRC PJMB105N60FRC
120 PJMH120N60EC PJMF120N60EC PJMP120N60EC
125 PJMH125N60FRC PJMF125N60FRC PJMP125N60FRC PJMB125N60FRC
SJ
 M
O
SF
ET
65
0V 650
60 PJMH060N65FR2 PJMF060N65FR2 PJMP060N65FR2 PJMB060N65FR2* PJMN060N65FR2
75 PJMH080N65FR2 PJMF080N65FR2 PJMP080N65FR2 PJMB080N65FR2* PJMN080N65FR2
130 PJMF130N65EC PJMP130N65EC PJMB130N65EC
180 PJMH190N65FR2 PJMF190N65FR2 PJMP190N65FR2 PJMD190N65FR2 PJMB190N65FR2* PJMN190N65FR2*
210 PJMF210N65EC PJMP210N65EC PJMB210N65EC
390 PJMF390N65EC PJMP390N65EC PJMD390N65EC PJMB390N65EC
990 PJMF990N65EC PJMP990N65EC PJMD990N65EC
System Evaluation
(600 W CCM PFC, VIN = 110 Vac/60 Hz, VOUT = 400 V, FSW = 65 kHz with voltage spike < (BV*80%)
Robustness Capability of Body Diode Maximum di/dt
Body diode di/dt test @ IF = 10 A